Agreement (“Loan Agreement) by and between the Albuquerque 

Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority (the “Water Authority”) and the 

New Mexico Finance Authority, Evidencing a Special Limited Obligation 

of the Water Authority to Pay a Principal Amount of No More Than Five 

Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($505,000), Together With Interest, 

Costs of Issuance and Administrative Fees Thereon, and to Accept a 

Loan Subsidy of No More Than Five Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 

($505,000), For the Purpose of Financing the Costs of Upgrading the 

Water Authority’s Water System, Including, Acquisition and Installation of 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Meters; Providing For the Payment of 

the Principal, Interest and Administrative Fees Due Under the Loan

[...]

Subsidy Agreement (the “Loan Agreement”) By and Between the 

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority (the “Water 

Authority”) and the New Mexico Finance Authority Evidencing a Special 

Limited Obligation of the Water Authority to Pay a Principal Amount of 

No More Than Five Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($505,000), 

Together With Interest, Costs Of Issuance and Administrative Fees 

Thereon, and to Accept a Loan Subsidy of No More Than Five Hundred 

Five Thousand Dollars ($505,000); and Ratifying Action Previously 

Taken in Connection Therewith

A motion was made by Chair Jones, seconded by Member Hart Stebbins, that 

this matter be Passed. The motion carried by the following vote:

For: Peña, Jones, Hart Stebbins, and Nair4 -